NOTES:  UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

L. THE_HANDSET PANEL CONFIGURATION TABLE IS PROVIDED AS AN AID
FOR DETERMINING THE PART NUMBERS OF DPTIONAL COMPONENTS.
THIS TABLE IS FOR REFERNCE ONLY, REFER T SEPARATE CMC
BILL OF MATERIAL FOR SPECIFIC CONFIGURATIONS.

2, ADD SMALL AMOUNT OF THREAD LOCKER ADHESIVE (HDS000023D) TO
THREADS PRIIR TO INSTALLATION.

3. SEE_SEPARATE CMC BILL OF MATERIAL FOR CURRENT PCB ASSEMBLY
PART AND DRAWING NUMBERS.

PR620001GA
HANDSET CRADLE
113532

HDM0110800
HANDSET PANEL W/CRD RDR
200183

3X HDF0000227
SCREW 6 X 3/8 SLF THD PN HD
998936

HDM0112500
HDS0000217 DUST_COVER
GASKET 201140
PR620001GA 200151

X HDF 0000206

HANDSET CRADLE
113532 #10 FLAT WASHER
999-A173

11 Lk WASHER
HDMO106700
998860 CARD READER SPRING
201101
SEREV 1032 X 5/16 CMEPN HD
- HDS0000224
[ ] 998858 MAG HEAD
0 ® 998871
HOMO104800
HANDSET PANEL
200143 ®
0 2X HDFO000130 HIMO106800
P Q@ SRV 236 X V/2 PPN HD CARD REALER FRAME
0 )
™ SEE NOTE 2
HODKSVITCH, SHAFT
R 2X_HDF0100000

#2 FLAT WASHER

WIH0000011 —/\
VIRE 29 AWG RED
998870

HDS0000217
GASKET
200151

DS0000223

HOMo1L
HOOKSVITCH GASKET
201148

X HDF0000206
#10 FLAT WASHER
999-A173

X HDF 0000208
#10 LOCK WASHER
998860

X_HDF0000201

SCREW 10-32 X 5/16 CMB PN HD 2X HDF0000130
998858

SCREW 2-56 X 1/2 PH PN HD
999-Al23
SEE NOTE 2

6, HDMO110700
@ HOOKSWITCH SHAFT
200182 2X_HDF0100000

#2 FLAT WASHER

HDMO06500 . 999-Alee
[ HODKSVITCH CAM
o aonze SVS0000014
°» SNAP_SWITCH >
998-Al66 H

7600

2X HDF0000102 —/‘

RETAINING RING 3/32
998-A239

H VICA000103
CARD READER CONTACT HODKSVITCH SRS ¢ °
HDS2000100
998869 TORSION SPRING 6 0 b,
- 2
HDH0045610
HOOKSWITCH LEVER
2X HDF0120000 »
2-56 HEX NUT 995-AIT3
SYPV_0237 999-A121
G iy o o WSS
HDNO110500
» HODKSWITCH HOUSING 996860
200180
° 4X_HDF0000233

3X HDF0000038
SCREW 6-32 X 1/4 CMB PN HD
999-A986

SCREW 10-24 X 5/8 CMB PN HD
998859

HDM0106500 999-A122
HDMO117600 .
HOOKSVITCH go“ﬂfeT ’ "”“‘SWT%B%"
Sﬁxgﬂg%lg" HANDSET PANEL W/CARD READER
998-A166 2
e
2X HDF0000L02
RETAINING RING 3/32
998-A239
HANDSET PANEL CONFIGURATION TABLE
HDS2000100 ICA000103 PART MMBER DESCRIPTIIN CARD READER | HODKSVITCH
TﬂRSImmgf;}lIggG [ 4 0 HOOKSWITCH CABLE

6,9, £00204 ASYO0UOLLS lassy Hs PLATE CR MATTE ascN aE | ASYOOU7L | ASTHKSO004

MOV HObReI0 S S ASYOOLOIZL [ASSY HNST PLATE MATTE ASCN AE -——- | ASpHKSI04

999-C783
2X HDFO120000
2-56 HEX NUT
999-Al2L X HDF0000242
HANDSET PANEL SCREW 10-24 X 3/4 CMB PN HD PROPRIETARY CONFIDENTIAL
HDMOL10500 998859 ®
HOOKSWITCH HOUSING 4X HDFO000206
200180 #10 FLAT WASHER X HIFO000208 Toowtin ks i bishess
999-A173 #10 LOCK WASHER s S
998860 D |"EXPVwoooo2 | 205136 B
oME 12 [moxrc 2% [ser 3w S
4 3 2 1




